- 1 HR22
- 2 204490-1
- 3 By Representative Simpson
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 11-FEB-20

1	204490-1:n:02/04/2020:BH/bh LSA2020-464
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	CONGRATULATING DAPHNE HIGH SCHOOL'S TROJANS JUBILEE
9	GIRLS DANCE TEAM FOR PLACING FIRST IN THE UDA WORLDS
10	COMPETITION.
11	
12	WHEREAS, highest congratulations are herein proudly
13	presented to Daphne High School's Trojans Jubilee Girls Dance
14	Team for placing first at the Universal Dance Association
15	Worlds Competition in Orlando, Florida; and
16	WHEREAS, during the competition, the Jubilee Girls
17	Dance Team competed against nine countries that involved 34
18	teams; by placing first, the members of the Jubilee Girls
19	Dance Team are World Champions in Varsity Open Competition;
20	and
21	WHEREAS, through team work, effort, and talent, the
22	Jubilee Girls Dance Team accomplished an incredible
23	achievement; now therefore,
24	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
25	THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Daphne High School's Trojans
26	Jubilee Girls Dance Team is highly congratulated for placing
27	first at the Universal Dance Association Worlds Competition in

- Orlando, Florida, and we hereby dedicate this resolution to
- 2 each of the members with warmest admiration, along with best
- 3 wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.